| - | 25 - 2003 |
|--|---|
| Form PTO-1594 RE ((Rev. 10/02) | S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM. U.S. Patent and Trademark |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | 2481638 Ves |
| | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dimensions in Busines, Inc. 23-83 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| DIMENSIONS IN DUSINAM THY. | Name: Darlene Flynn Curry |
| • | Internal Address: |
| Individual(s) Association | Street Address: P.O. 30x147 |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | City: Chappel Hil State: TX Zip: 776 |
| Corporation-State - Tex+1 | · · |
| Other | Individual(s) citizenship U⋅S, |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No | Association |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | General Partnersnip |
| | Limited Partnership |
| Assignment | Corporation-State |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| Execution Date: 1/10/03 | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| Execution Date. 110103 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | 1669325 |
| Additional number(s) att | l |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: L_L |
| Name: () ARY CUREIER | , , , , , , |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 %. |
| | 🔼 Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 02 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: 2700 Farl Rudder Fuy. South | 100 A |
| Suite 1500 | (**) |
| City: College Station State: X Zip: 77848 | in C |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco |
| 9. Statement and signature. | THIS SPACE |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is true |
| copy of the original document. | |
| , | 1/27/03 |
| GARY I CURRIEN | |
| 4. | ignature Date |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK



Registration No.: 1669325

Date of Registration: December 24, 1991

Class No(s).: IC 012, US 019

Assignor: Dimensions in Business, Inc., a Texas corporation

P.O. Box 147

Chappell Hill, Texas 77426

Assignee: Darlen Flynn Curry

RECORDED: 06/23/2003

P.O. Box 147

Chappell Hill, Texas 77426

For valuable consideration received, Assignor grants and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the trademark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business in which the mark is used.

DIMENSIONS IN BUSINESS, INC.

By: June R. Dossat, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0990